CH \$290.00 47034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835089

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A.		08/21/2023	Corporation: KANSAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OREGANO'S HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	7217 E Shea Blvd.		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO, INC.		
Street Address:	7217 E Shea Blvd		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4703458	DON'T PASS THIS JOINT	
Registration Number:	4699027	KABOOM!	
Registration Number:	4887645	LEGALIZE MARINARA	
Registration Number:	4219108	LEGALIZE MARINARA	
Registration Number:	4703459	MENU CAN TRUST	
Registration Number:	5222275	OREGANO DISPENSARY	
Registration Number:	4841218	OREGANO DISPENSARY	
Registration Number:	3267453	OREGANO'S	
Registration Number:	1962807	OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO	
Registration Number:	5097109	PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	
Registration Number:	4926720	PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0090

900796319

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: sschahn@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One East Washington St., Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64680.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Schahn
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Schahn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Sunflower - Oreganos#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Sunflower - Oreganos#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Sunflower - Oreganos#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0091

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Release") is made as of August 21, 2023 ("Effective Date"), by SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in favor of OREGANO'S HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, and OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO, INC., an Arizona corporation (each, a "Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor assigned, transferred and conveyed to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title, and interests in and to the "Collateral" as defined therein;

WHEREAS, the security interests of Secured Party in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the <u>"Released Trademark Collateral"</u>) were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office <u>("USPTO")</u> at Reel 7646, Frame 0888;

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release its liens on all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Secured Party's mortgage, pledge, hypothecation, and liens on, and security interest in, the Released Trademark Collateral is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Secured Party retains any such interests, Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Debtor, all of Secured Party's rights, title and interests, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interests and collateral assignment in the Released Trademark Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Secured Party is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Secured Party.
- 3. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Notice of Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed signature page of this Notice of Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4856-7808-0881

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0092

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A.

Name: Darren George Title: Vice President

4856-7808-0881

SCHEDULE A - Trademarks

Mark Name	Country	Status	Filed Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Ren. Due Date	Goods
DON'T PASS THIS JOINT	USA	Registered	7/29/2014	86/350,949	3/17/2015	4,703,458	3/17/2025	43
KABOOM!	USA	Registered	7/8/2014	86/331,513	3/10/2015	4,699,027	3/10/2025	45
LEGALIZE MARINARA	USA	Registered	7/29/2014	86/350,933	1/19/2016	4,887,645	1/19/2026	43
LEGALIZE MARINARA	USA	Registered	7/21/2011	85/377,466	10/2/2012	4,219,108	10/2/2022	25
MENU CAN TRUST	USA	Registered	7/29/2014	86/350,962	3/17/2015	4,703,459	3/17/2025	43
OREGANO DISPENSARY	USA	Registered	10/31/2016	87/221,552	6/13/2017	5,222,275	6/13/2027	25
OREGANO DISPENSARY	USA	Registered	3/19/2015	86/570,359	10/27/2015	4,841,218	10/27/202 5	43
OREGANO'S	USA	Registered	9/26/2006	77/007,931	7/24/2007	3,267,453	7/24/2027	43
OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO	USA	Registered	8/29/1994	74/567,066	3/19/1996	1,962,807	3/19/2026	42
PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	USA	Registered	1/14/2016	86/876,016	12/6/2016	5,097,109	12/6/2026	25
PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	USA	Registered	8/13/2015	86/723,814	3/29/2016	4,926,720	3/29/2026	43
THE ORIGINAL PIZZA COOKIE	USA	Registered	3/19/2015	59059	3/19/2015	59059	3/19/2025	30

4856-7808-0881

RECORDED: 08/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0094